

Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code

	District	County	Resolution Number	Resolution Type	Section Number
	1	McHenry	698-25	Original	25-00000-01-GM
BE IT RESOLVED, by the	Pr	esident and Bo Governing B	pard of Trustees of	f the Vil	lage of
Isla	nd Lake	Governing	Illinois that there is hereby		
Name of Lo	cal Public Age	ency			
Ninety Dollars and Ze	ro Cents			Dollars (_	(290,000.00)
04/04/05		_	reets and highways under the	applicable provisions of	of Illinois Highway Code from
01/01/25 to	12/31/2 Ending Da	te .			
	revised estin	nates approved in	s as listed and described on th connection with this resolution		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV	/ED, that	Villaç	Je of of	Island L	
shall submit within three m	onths after the	he end of the main ed statement sho	ntenance period as stated abo wing expenditures and the bala	ve, to the Department	of Transportation, on forms
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV of the Department of Trans		Clerk is hereby d	rected to transmit four (4) cert	ified originals of this re	solution to the district office
Georgine Cooper Name	of Clerk		Village Local Public Agency Type	Clerk in and for said	Village Local Public Agency Type
	Island Lak				ords and files thereof, as
			a true, perfect and complete of	copy of a resolution add	opted by the
President and Board	d of Truste	es_ of	Island Lake Name of Local Public Agency	at a meet	ing held on 04/10/25 Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC		reunto set my har		y of April, 2025	th, Year
(SEAL, if require			Clerk Signature &	Date	
	minn.	1100		Van	4/15/2025
	"ISLAN	DIA	/ '	APPROVED	
<u> </u>	CORPO	RAZE T	Regional Engineer <u>Department of Tran</u>		
	SE SE	AL Z	Jose K	Pios/WT	4/17/2025
· ·	1/	minim	- 0		